

Covid-19 Liability Waiver

As camps, lodges, hotels and airlines resume their services and travel and tourism restrictions are lifted, each entity has in place their own policies based on the health directives set by the World Health Organization (WHO) and the respective Country Government Health Ministries.

Ahnasa Destinations Ltd. is a travel specialist company, our guests safety is paramount. While we work with each of our suppliers to minimize risk of our guests exposure to the Coronavirus (Covid19), there is risk involved in movement and traveling globally.

Guests are advised to have AMREF Emergency Medical Evacuation Insurance, either short term or annual coverage. Please let us know if you would like our assistance in securing this cover for you. The contract of the AMREF Medical Evacuation Insurance will be between the Guest and AMREF Flying Doctors. Ahansa Destinations Ltd. is only a facilitator. It is also the guests responsibility to purchase comprehensive travel insurance prior to travels.

We urge guests to take any necessary steps to protect themselves at camps, lodges, hotels, airstrips, airports, planes and activities.

Ahnasa Destinations Ltd., accepts no responsibility or liability for any guest contracting the virus while on an Ahnasa Destinations planned holiday.

A Confirmed Booking with Ahnasa Destinations Ltd. confirms that a confirmed submitted booking form from guests constitutes to fully understanding the risks involved in traveling during the Covid19 era and accept full responsibility for their personal health and safety and for their group. All guests booking through Ahnasa Destinations understand that Ahansa Destinations will do everything they can to ensure our safety, but will not hold them responsible or liable for any sickness or illness of any guests in the travel group may contract while traveling.